
School Events Diary 2023 – 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LEECHPOOL LINK  Diary 
 

Headteacher: Mrs Nicola Davenport 

Tuesday 4 June  -  Friday 
14 June  

STEM fortnight 

Friday 7 June 9am Lion Class Assembly  

Tuesday 11 June Year 2 visiting Tilgate Park 

Friday 14 June Year 4 Camp on field pm 

Wednesday 19 June Year 6 Visiting Thorpe Park 

Friday 21 June  9am Kangaroo class assembly 

Wednesday 26 June Tour de Leechpool 

Friday 28 June  9am Koala class assembly 
3pm  -  5pm Summer Fayre LEAF Event 
LEAF Donation Day 3 

Monday 1 July 1 pm  Infants Sports afternoon 

Wednesday 3 July  Children to meet their new teacher 
Year 6 transition day at secondary schools 

Friday 5 July Big Run 6—ensure PE kits in school 

Tuesday 9 July EYFS visiting the beach 

Thursday 11 July  Display Evening 5pm—7pm  

Friday 12 July 9.30am KS2 Sports morning 

Thursday 18 July Music Gala 5pm— 7pm LEAF Event 

Monday 22 July 9am Year 6 Celebration Assembly 
6pm Year 6 Prom   
(Details on both events will follow) 

Tuesday 23 July  Last day of term 2023/24 

 
INSET days / School Closure days 

Inset Day 1                 Monday 2 September 2024     

Inset Day 2                 Friday 25 October 2024 

Half Term                    Monday 28 October 20234-  Friday 1 November 2024  

Christmas Holiday      Monday 23 December 2024  -  Friday 3 January 2025 

Inset Day 3                 Friday 14 February  2025 

Half Term                    Monday 17 February 2025  -  Friday 21 February 2025 

Easter Holiday            Friday 7 April  2025 -  Monday 21 April 2025 

Inset Day 4                 Tuesday 22 April 2025 

Half Term                    Monday  26 May 2025 

Inset Day 5                 Monday 2 June 2025 


